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VS
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
N PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVIISION
GLEN D. SMITH
vs. . No. 04-1836-CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ORDER

AND NOW, this =6 day of August, 2005, it is the ORDER of the
Court that hearing on Plaintiff’s License Suspension Appeal in the above matter has
been scheduled for Friday, September 23, 2005 at 2:00 P.M. before the
Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. Please report to the Court Administrator’s

Office. You will be directed from there where this hearing will be heard.

BY THE COURT:

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GLEN D. SMITH,
Petitioner
VS. : NO: 2006 -\Q36-CO
COMMONWEALTH OF PA., : FILED
DEPARTMENT OF : CIVIL ACTION--LAW @
TRANSPORTATION : NOV 19 2004
Respondent : olasis

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
\ Len s c( n

W oerar v Apsy
AND NOW, comes the Petiti - nd through his attorney,
(’\
W. Jeffrey Yates, Esq., and respecti, 9_0

APPEAL OF LICENSE-S=~—" N

1. Glen D. Smith (hereinafter “Pe al, currently residing at
1599 Shimels Road, c;learﬁeld\/«m»s’_\,ﬂ@/J

2. Petitioner is a licensed driver within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania having a
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania driver’s license number, 24113942.

3. Prior to August of 1992, the Petitfoner resided in the State of Arizona.

4, Since August of 1992, the Petitioner is a resident of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania.

5. During his residence in Arizona, the Petitioner was cited, and the Petitioner paid
the necessary fines and costs for one or more traffic violations.

6. The Petitioner is currently applying for a CDL driver's license in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

7. On or about October 20, 2004, Petitioner received notice from the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, Bureau of Driver
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Licensing, (hereinafter “Respondent”), that (1) upon consideration of Petitioner's
CDL application was denied due to information from the State of Arizona
indicating that Petitioner’s driving privileges are suspended in Arizona; and (2)
Petitioner is required the surrender of Petitioner's regular Pennsylvania Driver's
license on or before November 24, 2004. A copy of said Notice is attached

hereto and incorporated herein and marked as Exhibit “A”.

8. Petitioner avers that his driving privileges are not suspended in the State of
Arizona.
9. Petitioner has employed an Arizona attorney to assist in determining the state of

Petitioner's driving privileges in that state.

WHEREFORE, petitioner respectfully requests that this Honorable Court set a
date and time for a hearing on Petitioner's Appeal and issue a Rule to Show Cause
upon the office of Chief Counsel, Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, as to

Petitioner's appeal of the suspension of his operating privileges.

R?’ec ully Submitted,
/ ;
/ N

——

LA Jf‘f'"SlYétes,,‘\/\ i
’ Jeffre quire
e

Attorney for Plaintiff

425 Market Street, 2nd Floor
Williamsport, PA 17701
Telephone: (670) 322-4511



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Harrisburg, PA 17123
OCTOBER 20, 2004

GLEN D SMITH WID # 04287L1223L7857 001

1599 SHIMELS RD PROCESSING DATE 10/13/200Y4
DRIVER LICENSE # 241139uyc

MORRISDALE PA 1LASA DATE OF BIRTH 0b/12/195b

Dear Moiorist:

Your right to apply for a driver's license or learner's
permit is heing denied due to information received from the
State of ARIZONA indicating that vour driving privileges are
suspended, This denial is authorized by Section 1572 of
the Vehicle Code. You will not be able to apply for a
driver's license or learner's permit until sufficient proof
of restoration is received from the State of ARIZONA.

In order to comply with this sanction vou are required to
return any current driver's license, learner's permit and/or
temporary driver's license (camera card) in your possession
no later than the effective date 1listed. If vou cannot
comply with the requirements stated above, vou are required
to submit a DL16LC Form or a sworn affidavit stating that
vou are aware of the sanction against vour driving privi-
lege. Failure to comply with this notice shall result in
this Bureau referring this matter to the Pennsvlvania State
Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571(a)(4) of the Ve-
hicle Code. ,

WHEN THE DEPARTMENT RECEIVES YOUR LICENSE OR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT, WE WILL SEND YOU A RECEIPT. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THIS
RECEIPT WITHIN 15 DAYS CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY.
OTHERWISE, YOU WILL NOT BE GIVEN CREDIT TOWARD SERVING THIS
SAHCTION.

The effective date of cancellation is 1172472006, 12:01 a.m.

You have the right to appeal the Department's action to the
Court of Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the
mail date (QCTOBER 20, 2004) of this notice. You must still
send in your license before the effective date of cancella-
tion unless vou appear in person before a Judge and receive
an order permitting vou to continue to drive.

f;/j\\r\}\c ‘\\"‘b A



062876122367857 —_

AFTER THE APPEAL HAS BEEN FILED IN THE COUNTY COURT, A
TIME-STAMPED CERTIFIED COPY OF THE APPEAL MUST BE SENT BY
CERTIFIED MAIL TO:

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION .
OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL’
THIRD FLOOR, RIVERFRONT OFFICE CENTER
HARRISBURG, PA. 17104

Sincerely,

ulecn 3. icbliy.

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director

Bureau of Driver Licensing
WWW”M

INFORMATION (7:00 AM to 9:00 PM)

IN STATE 1-800-932-4600
OUT-0F-STATE 717-391-6190
TOD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676
TDD OUT-0F-STATE 717-391-6191
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VERIFICATION

|, GLEN D. SMITH, hereby state that | am the Petitioner/Plaintiff in the foregoing
PETITION/COMPLAINT, and that the facts contained therein are true, correct, and accurate
to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. 1 further understand that false
statements made herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa C.S.A. §4904 relating to

b 0. IR

GLEN D. SMITH

Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

Dated: ///'5/07




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
GLEN D. SMITH,

Petitioner

vS. NO: 200 ™\~ \¥A6- (O

COMMONWEALTH OF PA,, :
DEPARTMENT OF : CIVIL ACTION--LAW
TRANSPORTATION :

Respondent

ORDER FOR HEARING

AND NOW, on this _& day of Mew. , 2004 upon consideration of the
petition of Glen D. Smith for review of an order of the Department of Transportation
suspending petitioner's operating privilege, a hearing de novo is granted to determine
whether the action of the Department of Transportation in suspending petitioner’s

operating privilege should be set aside.

The Court Administrator is directed to place this matter on the next available

license suspension appeal day.

The petitioner is directed forthwith to serve a notice of the appeal and copies of
the petition for review and order for hearing on the Department of Transportation at the
address shown in the department’ notice of entry of order, by certified mail, return

receipt requested.

BY THE COURT

rﬁb‘d / A .
FILED(sH

NOV 19 2004

o | Vvvee
William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

4 CCur o Bervy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GLEN D. SMITH,
Petitioner
Vs, NO: 2oa N~ V836~ Co
COMMONWEALTH OF PA., :
DEPARTMENT OF : CIVIL ACTION--LAW
TRANSPORTATION : F I L E D G
Respondent
N?V 19 2004
i wviioo(w
William A. Shaw
ORDER AND SUPERSEDEAS Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

L temr ve BTy

AND NOW, this L?_ﬂ_ day of November 2004, upon consideration of the Petition
for Appeal and Motion for Supersedeas filed in the wfthin matter, it is hereby ORDERED
that a SUPERSEDEAS is issued to the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation (the
“Department”) on the suspension of the petitioner's privilege to drive a commercial
motor vehicle, which suspension was to begin November 24, 2004. The Department
shall not enforce any such suspension for six months from the date of this Order, or
further if this Court shall upon petition and for good cause grant an extension of the
Supersedeas.

By the Court:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GLEN D. SMITH,
Petitioner
vs. . NO: 2oe- \BJG6- 0
COMMONWEALTH OF PA,, :
DEPARTMENT OF : CIVIL ACTION--LAW
TRANSPORTATION :
Respondent : F E L E D
NOV 19 2004
le'l\i'e ‘.:-\ oy
MOTION FOR SUPERSEDEAS PURSUANT TO Prothongt;ar;?@éihgfv"c@ms
75 Pa.C.S.A. §1550(b) W oteart we hpw
1. Simultaneous to this motion, Petitioner brought a Petition for Appeal seeking a

judicial review of the suspension of petitioner's privilege to drive a motor vehicle.

2. The effective date of the suspension is November 11, 2004.

3. Petitioner is entitled to Supersedeas of the suspension pending final
determination of the Petition for Appeal pursuant to 75 Pa. C.S.A. §1550(b).

4. Petitioner is and always has been a licensed driver.

5. The suspension is based on an error on the paﬁ of either the Respondent, or the
State of Arizona.

6. It is highly likely that the Petitioner's Arizona information is incorrect.

7. Is highly likely that the Petition for Appeal will be granted.

8. Movant certifies that counsel for the Respondent is not opposed to the

Supersedeas.



Wherefore, petitioner requests this court to enter an order granting a

Supersedeas of the suspension issued by the Pennsylvania Department of

Transportation.

Respectfully Submitted:

W /Jeffrey'Yates, Esquire
1.D. #40798
Attorney for Plaintiff

425 Market Street, 2nd Floor
Williamsport, PA 17701
Telephone: (570) 322-4511



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PEh;NSYLVANIA
GLEN D. SMITH,
Petitioner
vs. NO:
COMMONWEALTH OF PA.,
DEPARTMENT OF : CIVIL ACTION--LAW

TRANSPORTATION
Respondent

ORDER FOR HEARING

AND NOW, on this _& day of Mov. , 2004 upon consideration of the
petition of Glen D. Smith for review of an order of the Department of Transportation
suspending petitioner’s operating privilege, a hearing de novo is granted to determine
whether the action of the Department of Transportation in suspending petitioner’s

operating privilege should be set aside.

The Court Administrator is directed to place this matter on the next available

license suspension appeal day.

The petitioner is directed forthwith to serve a notice of the appeal and copies of
the petition for review and order for hearing on the Department of Transportation at the
address shown in the department’ notice of entry of order, by certified mail, return

receipt requested.

BY THE COURT

N
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GLEN D. SMITH, oa—
: O(U““\\ . oo
Petitioner : W 0¥
: »/‘3— Sqn
<=
Vs. : NO: 2004-1\Q36~-C0 s e
COMMONWEALTH OF PA., : FILED
DEPARTMENT OF | : CIVIL ACTION--LAW . &)
TRANSPORTATION : NOV 19 2004.
Respondent : oy (o
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
\S U—w = c(ﬁ

» N oermivy v Wy
AND NOW, comes the Petitioner, GLEN D. SMITH, by and through his attorney,

W. Jeffrey Yates, Esq., and respectfully avers the following:

APPEAL OF LICENSE SUSPENSION

1. Glen D. Smith (hereinafter “Petitioner”) is an adult individual, currently residing at
1599 Shimels Road, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

2. Petitioner is a licensed driver within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania having a
Com;nonwealth of Pennsyivania driver's license number, 24113942,

3. Prior to August of 1992, the Petitioner resided in the State of Arizona..

4, Since August of 1992, the Petitioner is a resident of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania.

5. During his residence in'Arizona, the Petitioner was cited, and the Petitioner paid
the necessary fines and costs for one or more traffic violations.

B. ‘The Petitioner is currently applying for a CDL driver’s license in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

7.{ On or about October 20, 2004, Petitioner received notice from the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, Bureau of Driver
~




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GLEN D. SMITH,
Petitioner
. | hereby certify this to be a true |
’ ted f the origina
vS. ‘ NO 2.00 AN X étm‘ %ititlegolg%r?is case.
COMMONWEALTH OF PA, E NOV 19 2004
DEPARTMENT OF N : CIVIL ACTION--LAW
TRANSPORTATION : : Attest. P@z%_/%;
. \ roti 1
Respondent Clgrk%?%gzyr/ts

APPEAL OF LICENSE SUSPENSION

AND NOW, comes the Petitioner, GLEN D. SMITH, by and through his attorney,

- W. Jeffrey Yates, Esq., and respectfully avers the following: '

1. Gien D. Smith (hereinafter “Petitioner”) is an adult individual, currently residing at
1599 Shimels Road, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

2. Petitioner is a licensed driver within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania having a
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania driver's license number, 24113942,

Prior to August of 1992, the Petitioner resided in the State of Arizona.

w

4. Since Augus‘t of 1992, the Petitioner is a resident of the Commonwealth of
- Pennsylvania.
5. ‘During his residence in Arizona, the Petitioner was cited, and the Petitioner paid
the necessary fines and costs for one or more traffic violations.
6.  The Petitioner is currently applying for a CDL driver’s license in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
7. | On or'about October 20, 2004, Petitioner received notice from the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, Bureau of Driver



Licénsing, (hereinafter “Respondent”), that (1) upon consideration of Petitioner's
CDL application was denied due to information from the State of Arizona
: in‘dicating that Petitidner’s driving privileges are __suspended in Arizona; and (2)
Petitioner is required the serender Qf Petitioner's regular Pevnnsylvania Driver's
- license on or before November 24, 2004. A copy of said Notice is attached

hereto and incorporated herein and marked as Exhibit “A”.

- 8. Petitioner avers that his driving privileges are not suspended in the State of
Arizona.
9. - Petitioner has employed an Arizona attorney to assist in determining the state of

Petitioner’s driving privileges in that state.

WHEREFORE, petitioner respectfully requests that this Honorable Court set a
date and time for a hearing on Petitioner's Appeal and issue a Rule to Show Cause
upon the office of Chief Counsvél, vPennsyIvania Department of Transportation, as to

Petitioner's appeal of the suspension of his operating privileges.

Resp”ec/?ully Submltted

L 4 Jeﬁré9 Yétes %gqmre
D. #4()7798
{Attorney for Plalntlff

425 Market Street, 2nd Floor
Williamsport, PA 17701
Telephone: (570) 322-4511



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Llcen51ng
Harrlsburg, PA 17123

OCTOBER 20, 2004

GLEN D SNiTH ' ' WID # 0428?L1223L7857 00)

1599 SHIMELS RD o _ PROCESSING DATE 10/13/2004
o ' , ' o ' DRIVER LICENSE # 24113942
MORRISDALE PA  3LASA DATE OF BIRTH. 0b/12/195k

ho

~Dear Motorisi;

Your right to apply for a driver®’s license or learner's
permit is being denied due to information received from the
State of ARIZONA indicating that vour driving privileges are
suspended. ‘This denial is authorized by Section 1572 of
the Vehicle Code. - You will not be able to apply for a
driver’s license or learner's permit until sufficient proof
of restoration is received from the State of ARIZONA.

In order to comply with this sanction vou are required to
return any current driver's license, learner’'s permit ahd/or
temporary driver's license (camera card) in vour possession
na later than the éffectlve date listed. If vou cannot
comply with the requ1rements stated above, vou are requ1red
to submit a DL16LC Form or a sworn affidavit stating that
vou are aware of the sanction against yvour driving privi-
lege. - Failure to comply with "this notice shall result in
this Bureau referring this matter to the Pennsylvania State
Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571(a)(4) of the Ve-
hicle Code. ) i _ " ’

WHEN THE DEPARTMENT RECEIVES YOUR LICENSE OR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT, WE WILL SEND YOU A RECEIPT. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THIS
RECEIPT WITHIN 15 DAYS CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY.
OTHERWISE, YOU WILL NOT BE GIVEN CREDIT TOWARD SERVING THIS
SANMCTION, : N

The effective date of gah@ellati@n'is 11/264/72006, 12:01 a.m.

You have the right to appeal the Department’s action to the
Court of Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the
mail date (OCTOBER 20, 2006) of this notice. VYou must still
send in your license before the effective date of cancella-
tion unless you appear 1n person before a Judge and receive
an: order permlttlng you to cuntlnue to drive.

,gﬁ\f\:&};x«» A
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062876122367857

AFTER THE APPEAL HAS BEEN FILED IN THE COUNTY COURT, A
TIME-STAMPED CERTIFIED COPY OF THE APPEAL MUST BE SENT BY
CERTIFIED MATIL TO:

PENMSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONM
' OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL
THIRD FLOOR, RIVERFRONT OFFICE CENTER
HARRISBURG, PA. 17104

Sincerely,

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

L) . * =

INFORMATION (7:00 AM to 9:00 PM)
IN STATE ‘ 1-800-932-64600
QUT-0F-STATE ‘ 717-391-6190
TOD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676
TDD OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191




"VERIFICATION

I, GLEN D. SMITH, hereby state that | am the Petitioner/Plaintiff in the foregoing
PETITION/COMPLAINT, and that the facts contained therein are true, correct, and accurate
to_ the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. | further understand that false
statements made herein are subject to the penalties of 18 PaC.SA. §4904 relating to

v ‘Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

77

",
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oA ‘ & 5,0 1 o,
AT L e KT,

"GLEN D. SMITH

" Dated: / {/)/7277




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GLEN D. SMITH,

Petitioner

VS. NO: 20O ™~ \Hle- (O

COMMONWEALTH OF PA., :
DEPARTMENT OF : CIVIL ACTION--LAW
TRANSPORTATION ' :

Respondent

ORDER FOR HEARING

AND NOW, on this _&day of Nev. | 2004 upon consideration of the
petition of Glen D. Smith for review of an order of the Department of Transportation
suspending petitioner’s operating privilege, a hearing de novo is granted to determine
whether the action of the Department of Transportation in suspending petitioner’s

operating privilege should be set aside.

The Court Administrator is directed to place this matter on the next available

license suspension appeal day.

The petitioner is directed forthwith to serve a notice of the appeal and copies of
the petition for review and order for hearing on the Department of Transportation at the
address shown in the department’ notice of entry of order, by certified mail, return

receipt requested.

BY THE COURT

) —
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GLEN D. SMITH,
Petitioner
VvS. : NO: 2008~ \Q36~-CO
COMMONWEALTH OF PA., : FILED
DEPARTMENT OF : CIVIL ACTION--LAW @
TRANSPORTATION : NOV 19 2004.
Respondent : oflavies{w
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
APPEAL OF LICENSE SUSPENSION b ocaw xe Sl

YW ceaw v At
AND NOW, comes the Petitioner, GLEN D. SMITH, by and through his attorney,

W. Jeffrey Yates, Esq., and respectfully avers the following:

1. Glen D. Smith (hereinafter “Petitioner”) is an adult individual, currently residing at
1599 Shimels Road, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

2. Petitioner is a licensed driver within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania having a
Cqmmonwealth of Pennsylvania driver’s license number, 24113942,

3. Prior to August of 1992, the Petitioner resided in the State of Arizona.

4. Since August of 1992, the Petitioner is a resident of the Commonwealth of

" Pennsylvania.

5. During his residence in Arizona, the Petitioner was cited, and the Petitioner paid
the necessary fines and costs for one or more traffic violations.

6. The Petitioner is currently applying for a CDL driver’s license in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

7. On or about October 20, 2004, Petitioner received notice from the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, Bureau of Driver




Licensing, (hereinafter “Respondent”), that (1) upon consideration of Petitioner’s
CDL application was denied.due to information from the State of Arizona
indicating that Petitioner’s driving privileges are suspended in Arizona; and (2)
Petitioner is required the surrender of Petitioner’s regular Pennsylvania Driver's
license on or before November 24, 2004. A copy of said Notice is attached

hereto and incorporated herein and marked as Exhibit “A”.

8. Petitioner avers that his driving privileges are not suspended in the State of
Arizona.
9. Petitioner has employed an Arizona attorney to assist in determining the state of

Petitioner’s driving privileges in that state.

WHEREFORE, petitioner respectfully requests that this Honorable Court seta
date and time for a hearing on Petitioner's Appeal and issue a Rule to Show Cause
upon the office of Chief Counsel, Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, as to

Petitioner’s appeal of the suspension of his operating privileges.

Submitted,
/ Z? %

7 Jeftrey quire
(%. #40/ gagg&/}'(

Attorney for Plaintiff

425 Market Street, 2nd Floor
Williamsport, PA 17701
Telephone: (570) 322-4511




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Harrisburg, PA 17123
OCTOBER 20, 2004

GLEN D SHITH WID + 04287L1223L7457 001
1599 SHINELS RD PROCESSING DATE 10/13/200Y4
_ ' ' ' DRIVER LICENSE # 24133942
MORRISDALE PA 1LAGSA DATE OF BIRTH 0L/12/195k

-Dear Motorist:

4

Your right to apply for a driver's license or learner's
permit is being denied due to information received from the
State of ARIZONA indicating that vour driving privileges are
suspended. This denial is authorized by Section 1572 of
the Vehicle Code. - You will not be able to apply for a
driver's license or learner's permit until sufficient proof
of restoration is received from the State of ARIZONA.

In order to comply with this sanction vou are required to
return any current driver's license, learner's permit and/or
temporary driver's license (camera card) in vour possession
no later than the effective date 1listed. If vou cannot
comply with the requirements stated above, yvou are required
to submit a DL16LC Form or a sworn affidavit stating that
vou are aware of the sanction against yvour driving privi-
lege. Failure to comply with "this notice shall result in
this Bureau referring this matter to the Pennsylvania State
Police for prosecution under SECTION 1571(a)(4) of the Ve-
hicle Code. .

WHEN THE DEPARTMENT RECEIVES YOUR LICENSE OR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT, WE WILL SEND YOU A RECEIPT. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THIS
RECEIPT WITHIN 15 DAYS CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT IMMEDIATELY.
OTHERWISE, YOU WILL NOT BE GIVEN CREDIT TOWARD SERVING THIS
SANMCTION. : - '

- The effective date of cancellation is 11/26/2004, 12:01 a.m.

You have the right to appeal the Department®s action to the
Court of Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the
mail date (OCTOBER 20, 2004) of this notice. You must still
send in vour license before the effective date of cancella-
tion unless you appear in person before a Judge and receive
an order permitting vyou to continue to drive.

Ey\\\}\_g;%? A



062876122367857

AFTER THE APPEAL HAS BEEN FILED IN THE COUNTY COURT, A
TIME-STAMPED CERTIFIED COPY OF THE APPEAL MUST BE SENT BY
CERTIFIED MAIL TO:

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL'
THIRD FLOOR, RIVERFRONT OFFICE CENTER
HARRISBURG, PA. 17104

Sincerely;
@.@,@Qmi.

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director

Bureau of Driver Licensing

INFORMATION (7:00 AM to 9:00 PM)

IN STATE 1-800-932-4600
QUT-0F~STATE 717-391-6190
TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0676
TDD GUT-OF-STATE 717-39156191

- . @@ )
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VERIFICATION

I, GLEN D. SMITH, hereby state that | am the Petitioner/Plaintiff in the foregoing
PETITION/COMPLAINT, and that the facts contained therein are true, correct, and accurate
to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. | further understand that false
statements made herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa C.S.A. §4904 relating to

M 0. D0 TR

GLEN D. SMITH

Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

Dated: ///,[)707




7

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GLEN D. SMITH,

Petitioner
VvS. ;No: 100 ‘“\" \%?5‘0- (Vo]
COMMONWEALTH OF PA,, :
DEPARTMENT OF : CIVIL ACTION--LAW
TRANSPORTATION :
Respondent -

ORDER FOR HEARING

AND NOW, on this _& day of Mov. , 2004 upon consideration of the
petition of Glen D. Smith for review of an order of the Department of Transportation
suspending petitioner's operating privilege, a hearing de novo is granted to determine
whether the action of the Department of Transportation in suspending petitioner’'s

operating privilege should be set aside.

The Court Administrator is directed to place this matter on the next available

license suspension appeai day.

The petitioner is directed forthwith to serve a notice of the appeal and copies of
the petition for review and order for hearing on the Department of Transportation at the
address shown in the department’ notice of entry of order, by certified mail, return

receipt requested.
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William A, Shaw™
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GLEN D. SMITH,
Petitioner
vSs. . NO: 2oaN~ V836~ Co
COMMONWEALTH OF PA.,
DEPARTMENT OF : CIVIL ACTION--LAW ‘
TRANSPORTATION : F l L E D G
Respondent
N(?V 1902004,
of vivoe (w
William A. Shaw
ORDER AND SUPERSEDEAS prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

S wema Yo Wy

AND NOW, this _lﬁday of November 2004, upon consideration of the Petition
for Appeal and Motion for Supersedeas filed in the within matter, it is hereby ORDERED
that a SUPERSEDEAS is issued to the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation (the
“Department”) on the suspension of the pet.itioner's privilege to drive a commercial
motor vehicle, which suspension was to begin November 24, 2004. The Department
shall not enforce any such suspension for six months from the date of this Order, or
further if this Court shall upon petition and for good cause grant an extension of the

Supersedeas.

By the Court:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GLEN D. SMITH,

Petitioner
VS. NO: 2LoeN- \836-00
COMMONWEALTH OF PA,, :
DEPARTMENT OF : CIVIL ACTION--LAW
TRANSPORTATION :
Respondent F E L E D
NOV 19 2004
: QV\."I\I"Q ‘.2. Wy
MOTION FOR SUPERSEDEAS PURSUANT TO orothontamClerk of Cours
75 Pa.C.S.A. §1550(b) W Gt Y e
1. Simultaneous to this mdtion, Petitioner brought a Petition for Appeal seeking a

judicial review of the suspension of petitioner's privilege to drive a motor vehicle.

2. The effective date of the suspension is November 11, 2004.

3. Petitioner is entitled to Supersedeas of the suspension pending final
determination of the Petition for Appeal pursuant to 75 Pa. C.S.A. §1550(b).

4. Petitioner is and always has been a licensed driver.

5. The suspension is based on an error on the part of either the Respondent, or the
State of Arizona.

6. It is highly likely that the Petitioner's Arizona information is incorrect.

7. Is highly likely that the Petition for Appeal will be granted.

8. Movant certifies that counsel fbr the Respondent is not opposed to the

Supersedeas.




Wherefore, petitioner requests this court to enter an order granting a
Supersedeas of the suspension issued by the Pennsylvania Department of

Transportation.

Respectfully Submitted:

W /Jeffrey Yates, Esquire
I.0. #40798
Attorney for Plaintiff

425 Market Street, 2nd Floor
Williamsport, PA 17701
Telephone: (570) 322-4511



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVIISION
GLEN D. SMITH
Vs. : No. 04-1836-CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ORDER
AND NOW, this A5 W day of August, 2005, it is the ORDER of the.
Court that hearing on Plaintiff’s License Suspension Appeal in the above matter has

been scheduled for Friday, September 23, 2005 at 2:00 P.M. before the

Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., Senior Judge, Specially Presiding, in the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA. Please report to the Court Administrator’s

Office. You will be directed from there where this hearing will be heard.

BY THE COURT: .

e
(45| s

¥REDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge

AJG ? 5 200@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

GLEN D. SMITH,
Petitioner

Vs, No. 2004-1836-CD
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, .
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Respondent
ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW: to wit: this 23™ day of September, 2005, this appeal by the petitioner, Glen D. Smith,
from the Department of Transportation’s October 20, 2004 order for the cancellation of his Pennsylvania
driver license pursuant to 75 Pa.C.S. §1572 is, with the consent of the Department, remanded to the
Department to rescind the appealed October 20, 2004 cancellation order and update the petitioner’s driving

record to show that his driving privilege in the State of Arizona has been restored.

THL AL,

Wiltidm A. Kuhar, Jr., Esqulre
Attorney for the Department o Transportauon

Prothonctary,Cierk ¢ whqq



Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman = Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concerned Parties
From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Date: September 19, 2005

Over the past several weeks, it has come to my attention that there is some
confusion on court orders over the issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question,
from this date forward until further notice, this 6 a similar memo will be ttached to each
order, indicating responsibility for service on each order or rule. If you have any
questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

2 ,
Sincerely,

/ ,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.
N The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:

X Plaintiff(s)/Attorney(s)

\___Defendant(s)/Attorney(s)
Other

Special Instructions:

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 Bxl. 1330 = Féx: (814) 765-7659




